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CHAPTER 127. 

[Published March 27, 1862.] 

AN ACT to authorize the publication of the list of the delin quent' 
, taxes of the year 1858, in the county of Chippewa. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in sen-
ate and assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. The time for the redemption of lands in Redemption ix. 
the county of Chippewa, sold in the month of June, t2,012:1:6)2  ?cc. 
1859, for the taxes of 1858, is hereby extended to the 
twentieth day of October, 1862; and the clerk of the pWnheisn 114 to be Whed. 
board of supervisors of said county, is hereby author-
ized and required to publish a list of all such unredeem-
ed lands, in the manner required by section sixteen of 
chapter twenty-two of the general laws of 1859, at least 
six months before the expiration of the time fixed by 
this act for redeeming said lands ; and such publication Validit y  of pub-
and the tax deeds given for any of said lands for the:d%ion and 

taxes of 1858, shall be as legal and valid as though 
made at the proper time and in the proper manner, as 
required by chapter twenty-two of the general laws of 
1859, and the acts amendatory thereof. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in force 
from and after its passage. 

Approved March 21, 1862. 

CHAPTER 130. 

[Published March 27, 1862.] 

AN ACT to authorize the commissioners of school and university 
lands to convey a certain island in the Chippewa river to Ira 
Meted. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in sen-
ate and assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. The commissioners of school and uni- Authorit y  
versity lands are hereby authorized to convey, by pat- 
ent, to Ira Mead, a certain island in the Chippewa riv-
er, in the county of Eau Claire, situate near the north- 
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east shore of said river, and west of fractional lots one 
and two, in section five, township twenty-seven north, 
of range nine west, when the said Ira Mead shall have 
complied with the conditions hereinafter named. 

Proof of owner- — SECTION 2. The said Ira Mead, or his legal repre-
sentatives, shall, within one year from the date of the 
passage of this act, furnish satisfactory proof to said 
commissioners of his or their ownership of the land 
lying along the bank of said river nearest said island, 
and pay the state of Wisconsin for all land contained 
in said island, at the rate of one dollar and twenty-five 

Price. cents per acre ; the amount of said land to be ascer-
tained from a certain plat and certificate of survey of 
said island, made by H. C. Putnam, county surveyor 
of Eau Claire county, and now on file in the office of 
the secretary of state, as a condition- precedent to the 
obtaining of said conveyance. 

SECTION 3. This act shall take effect from and after 
its passage and publication. 

Approved March 22, 1862. 

CHAPTER 132. 

[Published March 27, 1862.] 

AN ACT to vacate certain additions to the plat of La Crosse; also, 
to vacate certain village plats in La Crosse county. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate 
and assembly, do enact as follows : 

Additions to la SECTION 1. The following additions to the late (the) 
Crowe. village of La Crosse, to the city of La Crosse, and the 

village plats or additions thereto, in the county of La 
Crosse, are hereby vacated, viz.: "Lumberman's addi-
tion," "Central addition," "Railroad addition," "Pike 
and Company's addition," "Reynold's addition," "Du-
rand and Hill's addition," "Reynold and Smith's ad-
dition," "E. S. B. Vail's (second) addition," "Farn-
ham's addition," "Looney and Wright's addition," 
"Stoddard and Tyler's addition." 

Other additions. SECTION 2. The village plats of the Village of Ste-
venstown, Northern addition to North La Crosse, and 


